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CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE

4377. SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Kerala to include Government Ayurveda College, Kannur in the second schedule of the Central Council of Indian Medicine;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) to (c): The degree awarded to the students of Government Ayurveda College, Kannur by the Kannur University, Kannur, has been included in the Second Schedule of the Indian Medicine Central Council Act, 1970 and notified in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II,
Section 3, Sub-section (ii) vide No. 1991 dated 09.08.2016.
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